


**SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
NEW DELHI**

Ref No. SECI/C&P/IPP/11/0011/24-25/Amendment-01

Date 30.08.2024

Amendment-01 to RfS for Selection of Solar Power Developers for Setting up of 2000 MW ISTS-Connected Solar PV Power Projects with 1000 MW/4000 MWh Energy Storage Systems (ESS) in India under Tariff-Based Competitive Bidding (SECI-ISTS-XVII)

RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/11/0011/24-25 dated 31.07.2024

Sr. No.	Clause/ Article No.	Existing Clause/Article	Amended Clause/Article
Amendments in the RfS document			
1.	6.3.a.	In this regard, any change in Delivery Point from the one mentioned in the Covering Letter at the time of bid submission shall be allowed till the deadline to apply for connectivity, subject to the condition that the Scheduled Commissioning Date of the proposed new Delivery Point is on or before 31 st December, 2028.	In this regard, any change in Delivery Point from the one mentioned in the Covering Letter at the time of bid submission shall be allowed till the deadline to apply for connectivity, subject to the condition that the Scheduled Commissioning Date of the proposed new Delivery Point is on or before 31 st December, 2027.
2.	7.5.iv.The substation being chosen in line with S.No. i, ii, iii, and iv above, should have a scheduled commissioning date on or before 31 st December, 2028.....The substation being chosen in line with S.No. i, ii, iii, and iv above, should have a scheduled commissioning date on or before 31 st December, 2027.....
3.	8.1	... The declared/revised annual CUF shall be between 25%-27%. The declared/revised annual CUF shall in no case be less than 19%. ...
4.	27	Addendum to the Clause: <div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 10px; margin: 10px auto; width: 80%; text-align: center;"> <p>___ MW ISTS-Connected Solar PV Power Project(s)</p> <p>Owned and operated by</p> <p>----- (insert name of the SPD)</p> <p>[Under RfS for Selection of Solar Power Developers for setting up of 2000 MW ISTS-Connected Solar PV Power Projects with 1000 MW/4000 MWh Energy Storage Systems (ESS) in India under Tariff-based Competitive Bidding (SECI-ISTS-XVII)</p> <p>by Solar Energy Corporation of India Limited]</p>  <p>Village:, Tehsil....., District....., State.....</p> </div>	
5.	34.6	A Bidder which has been selected as Successful Bidder based on this RfS can also execute the Project through a Special Purpose	A Bidder which has been selected as Successful Bidder based on this RfS can also execute the Project through a Special Purpose

		Vehicle (SPV) i.e. a Project Company especially incorporated/acquired as a subsidiary Company of the successful bidder for setting up of the Project, with at least 51% shareholding in the SPV which has to be registered under the Indian Companies Act, 2013, before signing of PPA. Multiple SPVs may also be utilized for executing more than one Project.	Vehicle (SPV) i.e. (a) existing subsidiary Company of the Successful Bidder, or (b) a Project Company incorporated as a subsidiary Company of the Successful Bidder, for setting up the Project, and in each case, having at least 51% shareholding in the SPV which has to be registered under the Indian Companies Act, 2013, before signing of PPA. Multiple SPVs may also be utilized for executing more than one Project.
6.	34.7	A Bidder which has been selected as Successful Bidder based on this RfS can also execute the Project through a Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV) i.e. (a) existing subsidiary Company of the Successful Bidder, or (b) a Project Company incorporated as a subsidiary Company of the Successful Bidder, for setting up the Project, and in each case, having at least 51% shareholding in the SPV which has to be registered under the Indian Companies Act, 2013, before signing of PPA with SECI, i.e. the Project Company incorporated shall have the same shareholding pattern as that indicated in the Consortium Agreement given at the time of submission of response to RfS. ...	Any consortium, if selected as Successful Bidder for the purpose of supply of power to SECI, shall incorporate a Project company with equity participation by the Members in line with consortium agreement (to be submitted along with the response to RfS) before signing of PPA with SECI, i.e. the Project Company incorporated shall have the same shareholding pattern as that indicated in the Consortium Agreement given at the time of submission of response to RfS. ...
Amendments in the PPA document			
1.	3.1.2.a.	In this regard, any change in Delivery Point from the one mentioned in the Covering Letter at the time of bid submission shall be allowed till the deadline to apply for connectivity, subject to the condition that the Scheduled Commissioning Date of the proposed new Delivery Point is on or before 31st December, 2028.	In this regard, any change in Delivery Point from the one mentioned in the Covering Letter at the time of bid submission shall be allowed till the deadline to apply for connectivity, subject to the condition that the Scheduled Commissioning Date of the proposed new Delivery Point is on or before 31st December, 2027.
2.	4.4.1.(b)The monthly shortfall beyond 30% will be calculated on a daily basis, and penalty will be levied on the total shortfall aggregated in a month. For the annual shortfall beyond 15%, penalty will be calculated on annually. In a...The monthly shortfall will be calculated such that penalty will be levied on the average monthly shortfall beyond 30%. For the annual shortfall beyond 15%, penalty will be calculated on annual basis. In a...
Amendments in the PSA document			
1.	2.11.3.iii.	... The monthly shortfall beyond 30% will be calculated on a daily basis, and penalty will be levied on the total shortfall aggregated in a month. For the annual shortfall beyond 15%, penalty will be calculated on annually. In a...The monthly shortfall will be calculated such that penalty will be levied on the average monthly shortfall beyond 30%. For the annual shortfall beyond 15%, penalty will be calculated on annual basis. In a...